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PROPOSED SERVICE GUIDE

Additional taxes and fees may apply. Prices, Promotional period, and Channels are subject to change without notice. For additional information on Premier Package, 
and Prestige Package,  channel listings, or any other promotion, please contact an OpticalTel representative at 1-855-30 FIBER (3-4237). 09/30/2020

PREMIER PACKAGE: (Includes All Flex Bulk Channels + Preferred Channels)

PRESTIGE PACKAGE: (Includes All Flex Bulk + Premier Channels)

American Heroes Channel 
BET GOSPEL 
BET Her
BET Jams
BETSOUL
Big Ten 
Bloomberg 
CBS Sports Network 
CMT Music
CNBC World
Cooking Channel 
Crime & Investigation Net.

Destination America
Discovery Family Channel 
Disney Junior US
Disney XD 
Fox Sports 2 
FX Movie Channel 
GOLTV 
Hallmark Drama
HDNet Movies
Lifetime Real Women
LOGO
Longhorn Network 

Military History 
MTV Classic
mtv-U
NatiGeo Wild 
NBA TV
NFL Network 
NHL Network 
Nick Jr 
Nick Music
Nicktoons Network 
Olympic Channel
Science Channel 

HD

HD
HD
HD

HD
HD

195
362
251
365
363
410
203
158
364
207
113
249

HD
HD
HD
HD
HD
HD
HD
HD
HD

HD

194
179
168
174
149
384
390
186
130
115
254
407

HD
HD
HD
HD
HD

HD
HD
HD

198
163
366
190
156
154
157
169
368
178
389
193

Smithsonian Network
Teen Nick
The Cowboy Channel 
The Fight Network
Tr3s: MTV, Musica y Mas
TV Games Network
TV ONE 
Universal Kids 
UNIVERSO 
UP
Viceland
WGN America 

HD

HD
HD

HD
HD
HD
HD

HD
HD

367
181
232
248
872
399
678
104
838
188
121
239

PREFERRED PACKAGE: (Includes All Flex Bulk)
BBC America 
BBC World News 
Cars TV 
Comedy.TV 
Entertainment Studios.TV 

HD
HD
HD
HD
HD

135
281
250
218
243

HD
HD
HD
HD

146
233
192
240
109

HD
HD
HD
HD
HD

385
152
230
216
127

ESPN Classic
Game Plus 
Investigation Discovery 
Justice Central 
Lifetime Movies 

MGM 
MLB Network 
My Destination TV 
Newsmax TV 
Oxygen 

HD
HD
HD
HD

219
234
408
126

Pets TV 
Recipe TV 
SEC Network 
SundanceTV 

CNN en Español
CNN International
Discovery en Español
Discovery Familia 

HD
HD

859
201
845
853

HD
HD

HD

199
854
855
391

HD

850
861
236

Discovery Life Channel 
ESPN Deportes 
Fox Deportes
Fox Soccer Plus 

History En Español
Nat Geo Mundo
Ovation TV 

HD
HD
HD

406
395
394

Pac-12 Network 
The Sportsman Channel 
World Fishing Network 

DIGITAL VIDEO FLEX PACKAGE
Flex Bulk Package Lineup including HD • 2 HD Set-Top Boxes 
Whole-Home Cloud DVR Service (250 hours of HD Recording Storage)

BULK COMMUNITY SERVICES

FIBERNOW® INTERNET SERVICE
Fibernow 300Mbps Symmetrical Internet Service
Whole-Home Wi-Fi (Wireless Gateway)

$29.95

$59.95

$69.95

SHOWTIME PREMIUM PACKAGE: $18.00/ mo STARZ & ENCORE PACKAGE: $17.00/ mo

IndiePlex 
MoviePlex 
RetroPlex 
Starz 
Starz (Paci�c)
Starz Cinema 
Starz Comedy 
Starz Edge 
Starz Encore 

378
377
379
350
351
353
354
352
340

Starz Encore (Paci�c)
Starz Encore Action 
Starz Encore Black 
Starz Encore Classic 
Starz Encore Family
Starz Encore Suspense 
Starz Encore Westerns
Starz in Black 
Starz Kids 

341
343
345
346
347
344
342
355
356

HD
HD
HD

HD

HD
HD

HD
HD
HD
HD
HD
HD
HD
HD
HD

Flix
SHO 2 
SHO 2 (Paci�c)
Showtime
Showtime (Paci�c)
Showtime Beyond 
Showtime Extreme 
Showtime Familyzone

333
320
331
318
319
323
322
326

Showtime Next 
Showtime Showcase 
Showtime Women 
The Movie Channel 
The Movie Channel (Paci�c)
The Movie Channel Extra 
The Movie Channel Extra (Paci�c)

324
321
325
327
329
328
330

HD
HD
HD
HD
HD
HD

HD

HD
HD
HD
HD

DIGITAL VIDEO SERVICE UPGRADES:
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Additional taxes and fees may apply. Prices, Promotional period, and Channels are subject to change without notice. For additional information on Premier Package, 
and Prestige Package,  channel listings, or any other promotion, please contact an OpticalTel representative at 1-855-30 FIBER (3-4237).

PINNACLE SPORTS PACKAGE*: $9.95/ mo LATINO PACKAGE: $11.95/ mo
CNN en Español
Discovery en Español
Discovery Familia 
ESPN Deportes 
Fox Deportes
GOLTV 

859
845
853
854
855
390

History En Español
Nat Geo Mundo
Telemundo Network
Tr3s: MTV, Musica y Mas
UNIVERSO 
Univision Network

850
861
835
872
838
270

HD
HD
HD

HD
HD

Big Ten 
CBS Sports Network 
ESPN Classic
Fox College Sports (Atlantic)
Fox College Sports (Central)
Fox College Sports (Paci�c)
Fox Deportes
Fox Soccer Plus 
Fox Sports 2 
Fox Sports Florida 
FOX Sports Sun 
GOLTV

Longhorn Network 
MLB Network 
NBA TV
NBCSN 
NFL Network 
NFL RedZone 
NHL Network 
Pac-12 Network 
SEC Network 
Tennis Channel 
The Golf Channel 

HD
HD

HD
HD
HD
HD
HD

HD
HD
HD
HD
HD
HD
HD
HD
HD
HD
HD

410
158
146
415
416
417
855
391
149
413
412
390

407
152
156
159
154
155
157
406
408
400
401

*Available only as add-on to Premier Package.

CINEMAX PREMIUM PACKAGE: $17.00/ mo

5 StarMAX East
ActionMAX 
CineMAX 
Cinemax Spanish

MoreMAX
MovieMax
OuterMAX
ThrillerMAX

HD
HD
HD
HD

HD
HD
HD
HD

314
313
310
315

312
316
317
311

HBO PREMIUM PACKAGE: $19.00/ mo

HBO 
HBO Comedy 
HBO Family
HBO Latino 

HBO Signature 
HBO Zone 
HBO2 

HD
HD
HD
HD

300
307
305
309

302
308
301

HD
HD
HD

DIGITAL PHONE SERVICE UPGRADES:INTERNET SERVICE UPGRADES:

PRIMARY CHOICE: $26.95 / mo

Additional taxes and fees may apply. Prices, Promotional period, and Channels 
are subject to change without notice. For additional information on Premier 
Package, and Prestige Package,  channel listings, or any other promotion, 
please contact an OpticalTel representative at 1-855-30 FIBER (3-4237).

ADDITIONAL TELEPHONE LINE:
Full Featured Digital Phone Service

$19.95 / mo

Digital Phone Service with unlimited local and domestic long distance 
(to the contiguous U.S.), including Canada plus advanced calling features

FIBERNOW INTERNET 500: $74.95 / mo
Dedicated Internet Connection 500Mbps 

FIBERNOW INTERNET 750: $99.95 / mo
Dedicated Internet Connection 750Mbps 

FIBERNOW INTERNET SuperGig: $124.95 / mo
Dedicated Internet Connection 1Gbps

09/30/2020

ADDITIONAL SERVICE UPGRADES:

(DVR recording functionality unavailable)  

(DVR recording functionality available)

$14.95 / moCloud DVR Additional Storage: 250hrs HD Recording Storage Capacity.

$5.00 / moCatch-Up TV: Play any previously aired program from the last 72 hours in the guide.

$5.00 / moRestart TV: Restart any currently airing program from the beginning. 

$9.95 / moIPTV HD Set-Top Box: IPTV Digital Set-Top Box with HD & DVR capability 

$18.95 / moOpticalTel Cloud DVR Bundle: Includes all the above.



Some restrictions apply. Digital capable equipment is required to receive Digital TV channels. High-definition capable equipment is required to receive high-definition channels. 
Channel availability, channel number, and content network may change without notice.

OPTICALTEL FLEX BULK PACKAGE
Channel Lineup

3 Angels Broadcasting Network
A Wealth of Entertainment
A Wealth of Entertainment 
A&E Network
A&E Network (E)
ACC Network
ACC Network
AMC
AMC 
Animal Planet
Animal Planet 
AXS TV
AXS TV
BabyFirst TV
BET
BET 
Boomerang
Bravo
Bravo 
BYU-TV 
Cartoon Network 
CNBC
CNBC 
CNN 
Comedy Central
Comedy Central 
Country Music Television 
CSPAN
CSPAN2
CSPAN3
Daystar Television Network
Disney Channel
Disney Channel 
Do-It-Yourself Network
Do-It-Yourself Network 
E! Entertainment Television
E! Entertainment Television 
ENLACE
ESPN
ESPN
ESPN2
ESPN2 
ESPNEWS
ESPNEWS 
ESPNU
ESPNU 
Eternal Word Television Network
EVINE Live
EWTN Español
Food Network
Food Network 
Fox Business
Fox Business 
Fox News Channel

222
1220
220
1118
118
402
1402
1131
131
1184
184
167
1167
823
1124
124
175
1129
129
223
176
1208
208
200
1107
107
166
210
211
212
264
1172
172
1111
111
1114
114
235
1140
140
1143
143
1142
142
1141
141
261
134
262
1110
110
1206
206
1205

HD

HD
HD

HD

HD
HD

HD

HD

HD
HD
HD

HD
HD

HD
HD

HD

HD

HD

HD

HD

HD

HD

HD

HD

HD

Fox News Channel 
Fox Sports 1
Fox Sports 1 
Fox Sports Florida
FOX Sports Sun
Freeform
Freeform 
Fuse 
Fusion
Fusion 
FX
FX 
FXX
FXX 
FYI
FYI Channel 
Galavision Network
GetTV
GOD TV
Great American Country
Great American Country 
GSN
GSN 
Hallmark Channel
Hallmark Channel 
Hallmark Movies & Mysteries
Hallmark Movies & Mysteries 
Hillsong Channel
History
History 
HLN 
Home & Garden Television
Home & Garden Television 
Home Shopping Network
Home Shopping Network 2
IFC
IFC 
INSP
Jewelry Television
Jewelry Television 
Jewish Life TV
Lifetime
Lifetime 
MavTV
MavTV 
MSNBC
MSNBC 
MTV - Music Television
MTV - Music Television 
MTV Live 
MTV2: Music Television
MTV2: Music Television 
NASA TV 
National Geographic 

205
1150
150
413
412
1180
180
164
1244
244
1136
136
1125
125
1119
119
273
373
265
1165
165
1116
116
1185
185
1187
187
258
1120
120
202
1112
112
84
226
1133
133
259
1227
227
238
1108
108
1245
245
1209
209
1160
160
369
1161
161
286
197

HD

HD
HD
HD

HD
HD

HD

HD

HD

HD

HD

HD

HD

HD

HD

HD
HD

HD

HD

HD

HD

HD

HD

HD

HD
HD

HD
4K
HD

National Geographic 
NBCSN
NBCSN 
Nickelodeon
Nickelodeon 
One America News Network
One America News Network 
Oprah Winfrey Network
Oprah Winfrey Network
Outdoor Channel
Outdoor Channel 
Paramount Network 
Pursuit Channel 
QVC
QVC 
QVC2
QVC2 
ReelzChannel
ReelzChannel 
RFD TV
Smile
Syfy 
Syfy 
TBS 
Telemundo Network
Tennis Channel
Tennis Channel 
The Discovery Channel
The Discovery Channel 
The Golf Channel
The Golf Channel 
The Learning Channel
The Learning Channel 
The Travel Channel 
The Weather Channel
The Weather Channel 
Trinity Broadcasting Network
Trinity Broadcasting Network 
truTV 
Turner Classic Movies 
Turner Network TV 
TV Games Network 2
TV Land
TV Land 
Univision Network
USA Network
USA Network 
Velocity
VH1
VH1 
WE tv
WE tv 
Youtoo America

1197
1159
159
1170
170
1221
221
189
1189
1396
396
241
393
1137
137
1255
255
1299
299
231
263
1122
122
139
835
1400
400
1182
182
1401
401
1183
183
196
1214
214
1260
260
242
132
138
398
1106
106
270
1105
105
246
1162
162
1128
128
256

HD

HD

HD
HD

HD
HD
HD

HD

HD

HD

HD
HD

HD

HD

HD

HD
HD

HD

HD
HD
HD
HD

HD

HD
HD

HD

HD
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OPTICALTEL FLEX BULK PACKAGE
Channel Lineup 

Some restrictions apply. Digital capable equipment is required to receive Digital TV channels. High-definition capable equipment is required to receive high-definition channels. 
Channel availability, channel number, and content network may change without notice.
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LOCAL CHANNELS MUSIC CHANNELS
Stingray Adult Alternative
Stingray Alt Rock Classics
Stingray Bluegrass
Stingray Broadway
Stingray Chamber Music
Stingray Classic Masters
Stingray Classic RnB & Soul
Stingray Classic Rock
Stingray Country Classics
Stingray Dance Clubbin'
Stingray The Chill Lounge
Stingray Eclectic Electronic
Stingray Remember the '80s
Stingray Flashback 70's
Stingray Folk Roots
Stingray Gospel
Stingray Groove (Disco and Funk)
Stingray Heavy Metal
Stingray Hip Hop
Stingray Holiday Hits
Stingray Holiday Hits
Stingray Hot Country
Stingray Jammin'
Stingray Jazz Masters
Stingray Jazz Now
Stingray Jukebox Oldies
Stingray Kids' Stu�
Stingray Latino Tropical
Stingray Latino Urbana
Stingray Maximum Party
Stingray No Fences
Stingray Nothin' But 90's
Stingray Pop Adult
Stingray Popular Classical
Stingray Retro Latino
Stingray Rock
Stingray Rock Alternative
Stingray Rock Alternative
Stingray Rock en Español
Stingray Romance Latino
Stingray Smooth Jazz
Stingray Soul Storm
Stingray The Blues
Stingray The Chill Lounge
Stingray The Light
Stingray The Spa
Stingray Today's Latin Pop
Stingray Urban Beats
Stingray Y2K

Includes locals over the air channels for the origin.6000
6001
6002
6003
6004
6005
6006
6007
6008
6009
6010
6011
6012
6013
6014
6015
6016
6017
6018
6019
6020
6021
6022
6023
6024
6025
6026
6027
6028
6029
6030
6031
6032
6033
6034
6035
6036
6037
6038
6039
6040
6041
6042
6043
6044
6045
6046
6047
6048


